7-04 AC S 5 8 0 G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E                               				              EFFEC TI V E :  07/01 /2 0 2 1
CONFIDENTIAL: DO NOT DISTRIBUTE. DO NOT COPY.
Save time and money
The ACS580 is simple to install, commission, use,
expand, and even upgrade, when the time comes. A
compact design makes handling the units easy and
with all the essential features built-in,
commissioning and setup time is greatly reduced

—
ACS580, wall-mounted single drives
Type code sheet
A 8SC 05 - -10
-
-
Product series
-
Voltage rating
Construction Size Voltage
+
Construction
01 = Wall-mounted, UL (NEMA) Type 1 / IP21, assistant control panel, built in choke, EMC filter, standard
control program, Safe Torque Off, conduit box, braking chopper in frame sizes R1, R2, and R3, coated
boards, quick guides with default set of languages, CD including all manuals with all available languages.
Size
(Output current rating, see table below for details)
Requires 4-digit Amp rating in type code
A
2 = 208...240 VAC
4 = 380…500 VAC
6 = 525...600 VAC
Options
+
Option codes
Letter code followed by 3 digit number (see option code pages for details)
A
- 10
Voltage Frame size
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9
240V 04A6 024A 046A 075A 088A 143A 169A 273A
06A6 031A 059A 114A 211A
07A5
10A6
017A
480V 02A1 014A 027A 052A 078A 124A 156A 240A 302A
03A0 023A 034A 065A 096A 180A 260A 361A
03A5 044A 077A 414A
04A8
06A0
07A6
012A
575V 02A7 022A 041A 099A 144A 192A
03A9 027A 052A 125A 242A
06A1 032A 062A 271A
09A0 077A
011A
017A
7-06 AC S 5 8 0 G E N E R A L PU R P O S E D R I V E                               				              EFFEC TI V E :  07/01 /2 0 2 1
CONFIDENTIAL: DO NOT DISTRIBUTE. DO NOT COPY.
—
ACS580, wall-mounted single drives
Data sheet
Input ratings Input voltage range 208-240 V; 380-500 V; 525-600 V
Input voltage tolerance  +10%/-15%
Phase Three phase
Frequency 47 to 63 Hz
Short circuit rating (UL 508c) 100,000 rms symmetrical amperes up to 600 V when input cables protected by class T or
similar fuses
Output ratings Horsepower 0.75 - 100 HP @ 230 VAC
0.75 - 350 HP @ 480 VAC
2 - 250 HP @ 575/600 VAC
Overload capacity Heavy duty = 50% for 60 seconds every 5 minutes
Light duty = 10% for 60 seconds every 5 minutes
Frequency 0-500 Hz
Voltage 0 to maximum input voltage (RMS)
Motor types Asynchronous AC induction motors, permanent magnet synchronous motors and
synchronous reluctance motors
Protective features Overcurrent Excessive output current
DC overvoltage High DC bus
Overtemp Drive heatsink above operating temperature, max ambient temperature exceeded
Short circuit Short on motor output terminals
Undervoltage Low voltage on drive input
Loss of reference Analog input programmed for 4-20 ma but signal less than 4 ma
Motor overtemp Excessive estimated motor temperature
Loss of keypad Drive will trip if under keypad control and keypad communication is lost
Motor stall Motor cannot achieve commanded speed due to excessive load
Ground fault Ground fault detected in motor or motor cabling
Motor phase fault Loss at one of the motor phases
Environmental Temperature -15 to +50 °C (5 to 122 °F). 0 to -15 °C (32 to 5 °F): No frost allowed. Output derated above
+40 °C (104 °F)
Cooling Forced air
Enclosure UL (NEMA) Type 1 / IP21, UL (NEMA) Type 12 / IP55